DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

Total:\$40.00 MILLWARD LAW, LTD 2022-986201 06/10/2022 02:23 PM

Pas=4

APN: 1220-16-311-018

When Recorded, Please Return To: Millward Law, Ltd.

1591 Mono Ave Minden, NV 89423

Mail Future Tax Statements To:

Anne Bothwell P.O. Box 2263 Gardnerville, NV 89410

	618 18 8 1 8 8 8 1		
	ELE III I EL SI		
001559253	202209862	010040041	

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF TRUSTEE

(The attached document does contain the social security number of a person as required by NRS 440.380)

STATE OF NEVADA)
) SS.
DOUGLAS COUNTY)

I, Anne Bothwell, being of legal age and duly sworn, deposes and says under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada:

That all of the real property commonly known as 855 Cabernet Court, Gardnerville, situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, APN: 1220-16-311-018, more precisely described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein, was acquired and held by Jerry Herman Guth, as Trustee of the Guth Living Trust dated September 27, 2017, by Quitclaim Deed executed by Jerry H. Guth, on September 29, 2017, which deed was thereafter recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on September 29, 2017;

That Jerry Herman Guth died on December 6, 2021, as identified in Certificate of Death #2021032201, issued by the Department of Health and Human Services of the State of Nevada attached hereto as Exhibit B;

That Jerry Herman Guth is the same person as Jerry Herman Guth, Trustee of the Guth Living Trust dated September 27, 2017; and

That Affiant, Anne Bothwell, is the successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of Jerry Herman Guth's death, and the Trust has not been revoked.

That this information is offered with personal knowledge and declared under penalty of perjury.

Affiant further sayeth naught.

Date:	June	7	2022	_, 2022
				- '

Anne Bolhwell Affiant

State of Nevada)
Douglas County)

This instrument was signed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, on June 7. 2022, by Anne Bothwell.

Notary Hublic

ASHLEY VOSS
Notary Public-State of Nevada
Appointment No. 19-6005-05
My Appointment Expires 08-13-2023

Exhibit A

Lot 20, in Block A, as set forth on the map of DOWNTOWN GRIZ SUBDIVISION, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on October 7, 1991, in Book 1091, Page 1054, as Document No. 262042.

APN: 1220-16-311-018

(Pursuant to NRS 111.312, the above-legal description previously appeared in Quitclaim Deed recorded with the Douglas County Recorder on September 29, 2017, as Document Number 905112)





DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

1146 931			
	160	144	\sim
		120	W
	32	19	51 1
			\$ I.
1 X 5 6 7 1	10 4 11	27.00	₹.
	62		₹#
Ce To	/之三州	W 46.	18
4.1	(Mar)	MARKET	*
<i>i</i> 3:	// Cours	471111	Ø.,
_		in makes	
		(CC)	G
	_	0	ب

CASE FI	LE NO. 4255143	(CERTIFICATE	OF DEATH			210322 TE FILE NUME	
PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MI	DDLE,LAST,SUFFIX)			2. DATE OF DEATH (M			
PERMANENT BLACK INK	Jerry		GUTH		December 06, 2021 Douglés			
BLACKINK	3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION O	OF DEATH 3c HOSPITAL	OR OTHER INSTITUTION	-Name(If not either, giv	e street an 3e.lf Hosp, or	Inst. indicate DO	OA,OP/Emer F	Rm. 4. SEX
DECEDENT	Gardnerville	number)	3256 Penroc		Inpatient(Spec	Home	•\ \	Male
	5. RACE (Specify) Whit	te	6. Hispanic Origin? Specify 7a. AGE-Last birthda (Years)		MOS DAYS IN	OURS MINS	DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr)	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA		AT COUNTRY 10.EDUCAT	TION 11. MARITAL STAT	US (Specify) 12. SURVIV	ING SPOUSE'S N		prior to first marriagé)
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United Sta	ates 13 ATION (Give Kind of Work	Dono Durino Mart of	TARE KIND OF BURN	Egg on History		
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	-0013		COMPUTER SPECI	ALIST	14b KIND OF BUSIN	HNOLOGY		Ever in US Armed Forces? Yes
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 15	b. COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN OR L	OCATION 15d ST	REET AND NUMBER		1	15e INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes
	Nevada 16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (Fil	Douglas	Gardnerv		Penrod Lane			or No) No
PARENTS		Herman GUTH		17. MOTHER/	PARENT - NAME (First	Middle Last S	Suffix)	
	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type or John S		18b. MAILING ADI		I.F.D No, City or Town, S			
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO		CEMETERY OR CREMA	220 VVnite	winter Road Demor			
DISPOSITION	Cremation	n	Truckee	Meadows Crema	atory		I City or Tov arks Nevad	
	_	CODY BILLIAN	LICENSE NUM	MBER		da Funeral :		
		RE AUTHENTICATED	FD9	43	3094 Research \	Nay #63 Car	rson City N	√ 89706
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRE				4			
CERTIFIER	21a. To the best of my know to the cause(s) stated (Signar N 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Da December 17, 202 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING (Type or Print)	ature & Title) SIGNA IITA SCHWARTZ I ay/Yr) 21c. HOUI 1	MD R OF DEATH 15:25	ED at the time,	e basis of examination and/o date and place and due to the E SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) DNOUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	ne cause(s) state	ed. (Signature &	k.Title)
	- 1	/	- N	P % .	7 Y		. FRONCUNC	ED DEAD AT (Hour)
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CE Nits	a Schwartz MD 710	W. Washington St. (Carson City, NV	89703	int)	23b. LICENSE	NUMBER 9114
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SHANA B RHI			D BY REGISTRAR			MUNICABLE DISEASE
041105.05	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	SIGNATURE AUTHE		T. Dec	ember 27, 2021	YE	S1	NO X
CAUSE OF DEATH	PARTI (a) Coronary A	Atherosclerosis	: PER LINE FOR (a), (b), A	ND (c).)			Interval bet	ween onset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	<u>(b)</u>	CONSEQUENCE OF:)]	,		Interval bet	ween onset and death
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE > UNDERLYING	DUE TO, OR AS A	A CONSEQUENCE OF:		///			Interval bet	ween onset and death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A	A CONSEQUENCE OF:					Interval bet	tween onset and death
/ /	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CO				g cause given in Part 1	26. AUTO Yes or No	OPSY (Specit 2: 0) No (S	7. WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER Specify Yes or No)
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	86. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Y	(r) 28c. HOUR OF INJU	JRY 28d. DESCRIBE	HOW INJURY OCCURRED			
\ \	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	8f. PLACE OF INJURY- At I ouilding, etc. (Specify)	nome, farm, street, factory,	office 28g. LOCATIO	ON STREET OR R.	F.D. No. Cl	TY OR TOWN	STATE





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

1/5/2022

STATE REGISTRAR This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.